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* _ 6195 Mr. Salahuddin: Will the Minister for Elementary &
Secondary Education be pleased to state that:
(a) A number of Class-IV’s have been appointed in both Male &
Female Primary, Middle, High & Higher Secondary Schools this year (2020) in the whole District Peshawar; and
(b) What criteria, SOPs, Rules and regulation have been adopted
/followed for such appointments?
Mr. Akbar Ayub Khan (Minister for Elementary & Secondary Education): (a) Yes.
(b) When the appointments of class-IV will be in Male/Female District Education Offices, then the DEO concerned will chair the meeting of DPC/DSC. For DPC/DSC, the DEO concerned chairs the meeting, DDEO, ADEO (Primary/Secondary), Superintendents (Primary/Secondary) and other DEO is the representative from Admn: Department. In DPC/DSC meeting employee’s, Sons quota, Disable quota, Minority quota, deceased quota and fresh candidates from open merit will be recommended for appointment and those who are appointed must be:
1. Domicile Holder of the District.
2. Employment Exchange Certificate.
3. Sound Health.
Mr. Salahuddin: Thank you, Sir. Well, I have been given a long and lengthy answer and I am not happy with this because of the fact they have given. I have asked for criteria of appointment, they have given me some sort of criteria, some imaginative sort of criteria which is not true. What they say, they have written actually a letter to the Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Elementary and Secondary Education, whereby, what do they say, it’s quite notable to let me read this out, it's quite notable to listen to this, but there does not exist any uniform procedure, rules, SOPs in their offices regarding proper appointment of these low grade officials. My question was with regard to Class-IV and Class-III and that is what they say themselves. What do we make of it?
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Mr. Speaker: Thank you, satisfied. Salahuddin, Sahib.

(Pandemonium)
Minsiter for Elementary & Secondary Education: Yes.
(Laughters)

Mr. Speaker: Thank you. Question No. 6193, Again Janab Salahuddin, Sahib.
* _ 6193 _ Mr. Salahuddin: Will the Minister for Elementary &
Secondary Education state that:
(a) List of class 3 & 4’s appointed from January, 2020, till date, in the whole district Peshawar in both (Male & Female) Primary, Middle, High & Higher Secondary Schools;
(b) List of all these in Government Primary, Middle, High Schools (Male & Female) in PK-70 and PK-71, with photo copies of their CNIC’s (Both Sides).
Mr. Akbar Ayub Khan (Minsiter for Elementary & Secondary Education): (a) List/appointment orders copies. Detail provided in the House.
(b) List/appointment orders copies. Detail provided in the House.
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e o8 51 - o Providez95 Sun b fu,i

Out of 85 appointments, I have been given only :ujd}cuﬁf 19185

four of them, only four of them; why 81 are missing, so 1 can consider this as incomplete, Sir. First, Secondly, specific list of PKc)u?fz/{:u:/d;uf’fygﬁbmo and 71 has not been provided Your kind self I don’t know what they call it in Urdu, your kind < ~
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Mr. Speaker: I think, now you are satisfied.
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Mr. Speaker: Thank you very much. Question No. 6442, Janab Bahadar Khan, Sahib.

:Jiuft/')tﬁn(f‘““ d)L%Jw,!{J;L[ Wbz 6442 F

A KIS B0k T 16- L doe 2 S s\ T ()
(R IEE

e U3 & LU Qntaes F11000 F Ut Qs tnzr (2
LSS S LB D Lo e

L8 G (el g it
239nﬁf&uﬂ,¢vmruﬂﬂ4;16-&}?,2»3;#19&&&@ (o)
ﬁﬁﬂ/’/@gﬂ:@)ﬁ%iziu,;f-m144i£u{~u:‘u?44
£16-L3ef Lot Q60 i = S A0 F 220192000 T/ s
g -SSP I S o o0 1
S B LU Qo dacs A1y e 3481 F U2 2020-21 465
/’)%LCW’&;Z:J?‘gd/ﬂ')/U’%’Ji‘ﬁ‘wgU(J@wJ:ﬂuéié
/Lc(/}ﬁl:ﬁ*d/’g?Ju:‘:éJiJL’"»!LL}:!/ﬁf,LgUﬁUSJJu:‘:é
‘JLWU(@/’

e Sz TS g e ol S S bl 0
Sl 53t I U U8 p 210300, F U 16-L s
36053 65 63 15 Lo S ol IS s i S 53 6 2
SakslygosgS S Slwblils pys i ad S p s o NS
PRI AV PE RSN ‘que.x‘,:;b‘*-‘}&-«f-’wb‘dw&zhjzej
s g3 13 Tea,y s ad 5 15 aS i S oS | 3 o S 2
wrbaa sl Sewl aSlpana SS haa gl

1158


way sl Al e DI Wy Ll el a8 sy S
3 3 13 s S s lay it 515 S slay s B, 08 2 ey
qLa:c:w‘ud::udp@ﬂjlmézl&‘_;::@o,bl I
I3 q¢¢§433k94a L) 7 odaelsay 305 5l gl g2l sl 2 U*J‘Jﬁﬁkc
da.:o)‘drabmjnyc:w;}‘ﬁwd:w;:&l;u‘,.:‘,l‘;w P
jl‘).w.ac:w‘)‘,&@wdﬁ&aufdzdlf%latr.”wbeuﬁ
a.gﬂ:;?o.%.‘,l)l|>So:~@kaaJ.cluc:ww&:gudbdpﬂw

BUFARI PLREICE PRSP pp

Mr. Speaker: Honorable Minsiter for Education, Akbar AyuB
Sahib.
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Mr. Speaker: Is it the desire of the House that Question No. 6442 may be referred to the concerned Committee? Those who are in favour of it may say ‘Yes’ and those who are against it may say
‘No’.

(The motion was carried)
Mr. Speaker: The ‘Ayes’ have it. The Question No. 6442 is referred to the concerned Committee.
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Mr. Speaker: Okay okay. I put it to House. Is it the desire of the House that Question No. 6232 may be referred to the concerned
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Committee? Those who are in favour of it may say ‘Yes’ and those who are against it may say ‘No’.

(The motion was carried)
Mr. Speaker: The ‘Ayes’ have it. The Question No. 6232 is referred to the Committee? /
) 62387 el £
L S e e T (056232 4 o 3956238 L b

- 2leudbl £ 6238
* 6238 _ Ms. Humaira Khatoon: Will the Minister for Food be pleased to state that:
(a) Is it correct that the Food department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa maintained quotas in appointment of clerical and Class-1V employees regarding appointment of disable, minority, female and employees sons under relevant rules;
(b) If yes, then the detail of appointment of disable, minority, female and employees sons made under relevant rules in clerical and Class-1V employees may be given?
Haji Qalandar Khan Lodhi (Minister for Food): (a) Yes, it is correct that Food Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa maintained proper quatos in cadres of clerical and Class.IV employees regarding appointment of disable, minority, Female and employees sons under relevant rules.
(b) As per Appointment Promotion and Transfer Rules, 1989, Food Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa have maintained proper quotas in cadres of clerical and Class-IV employees sons regarding appointment of disable, minority, female and employees sons.
Detail of appointment in the above quotas during the last year is as under:

S. No Name of Govt: Domicile of Date of Appointment servant with District appointment | made under
designation quota with

effect from
01-01-2019
1 Ms. Aisha Rahim Haripur 29-03-2019 Female quota
Assistant (BS-16)
2. Ms. Asma Noureen Karak 22-10-2019 Female quota Foodgrain Inspector
(BS-09)
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3. Mr. Muhammad Abbottabad | 31-01-2019 Disable
Naeem Chowkidar quota
(BS-03)

4, Mr. Zakirullah Peshawar 08-10-2019 Retired Sons Chowkidar (BS-03) Quota on

Medical
Ground

5. Mr. Zohaib Khan Bannu 08-03-2019 25% retired
Chawkidar (BS-03) employees

sons quota

6. Mr. Yaheya Khan Nowshera 04-02-2020 Disable
Chowkidar (BS-03) quota
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6256 _ Mr. Ahmad Khan Kundi: Will the Minister for Energy &
Power state that:
(@ Is it true that Pakhtunkhwa Energy Development Organization (PEDO) generate electricity from different Sites;
(b) If yes, then please provide the detail of each Hydro-Electric Station along with the generation capacity for the years 2017, 2018 and 2019.
Mr. Mehmood Khan (Chief Minister): (a) Yes, Pakhtunkhwa Energy Development Organization (PEDO) is mandated to generate electricity from different sites. All the below mentioned Hydel Power Plants (HPP) are connected to the National Grid, except Shishi (SHPP) which is supplying electricity to the local community of Darosh, District Chitral through PESCO Grid. The detail of PEDO Hydro-Power Plants are delineated below:

Sr. No | Name of Power Installed Status
Station Capacity
MW)

1. Malakand-II1 81 Operational since 2007

Dargai KP
2. Deral, Swat 36.6 Operational since 2018
3. Pehur.Swabi 18 Operational since 2010
4. Ranolia.Kohistan 17 Operational since 2019
5. Machai, Mardan 2.6 Operational since 2017
6. Shishi, District 1.8 Operational since 2009

Chitral

Total 155.2

(b)  Detail of Generation from year 2017, 2018 & 2019
All the PEDO projects are located on tributaries of main river and are run of the river type that is without storage. These plants have been developed on the historical hydrology data of the river which has seasonal variation in summer and winter which affects the generation pattern over the year, PEDO hydropower project generation. Complete detail provided in the house.
6257 _ Mr. Ahmad Kundi, MPA: Will the Minister for Food state that:
(@) How much amount was deposited on account of Sugarcane Development Cess in District D.I.Khan for the last five years?
Haji Qalandar Khan Lodhi (Minister for Food): In the last five years an amount of Rs. 473, 695, 738/ has been deposited on account of Sugarcane Development Cess in District D.I.Khan.
Detail of amount is as under:

S. No Years Amount
1. 2015-16 83, 957, 004
2. 2016-17 108, 155.886
3. 2017-18 108, 779, 392
4. 2018-19 89, 235, 497
5. 2019-20 83, 567, 959
Total 473, 695, 738
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Mr. Speaker: Questions™ hour is over. Leave applications.
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Is it the desire of the House that the leave may be granted.
(The motion was carried)
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Don’t worry. Let me finish this, I am not iﬁu"’( L}E L.?JKWC going, I give you full time, what ever you want to say, you all will
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Sahib, MPA, to please move his call attention notice No. 1145, in the House.
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Mr. Speaker: This is your call attention, that is very much clear, we have narrated and I will ask the Law Minister to please answer.
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Mr. Speaker: This is a very important question please, Law
Minister Sahib.
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Mr. Speaker: Call Attention Notice No. 1197, Shagufta Malik
Sahiba, MPA.
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Mr. Speaker: Honourable minister for social welfare, answer, please.
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Again from the floor of the ]‘LL?E} $34 LU S Department d:u’ 'u’ﬁ‘: J House, I again request the Establishment Department pFS St P d L S Lt pSifd

Lol UF £362020.. f U F Q67 352 e iinss & 5%
Mr. Speaker: Thank you. Item No. 8. Last item, then I will come to you. Special Assistant to Chief Minister for Local Government, to please move that the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Local Government (First Amendment) Bill, 2020, may be taken into consideration at once.
Mr. Kamran Khan Bangash (Special Assistant to Chief Minister):
Thank you, Mr. Speaker. I, on behalf of Chief Minister, request to move that the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Local Government (First Amendment) Bill, 2020, may be taken into consideration at once.
Mr. Speaker: The motion before the House is that the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Local Government (First Amendment) Bill, 2020, may be taken into consideration at once? Those who are in favour of it may say ‘Yes’ and those who are against it may say ‘No’.

(The motion was carried)
Mr. Speaker: The ‘Ayes’ have it. Clause 1 to 5 of the bill, since no amendment has been proposed by any honourable Member in Clauses 1 to 5 of the Bill, therefore, the question before the House is that Clauses 1 to 5 may stand part of the Bill? Those who are in favour of it may say ‘Yes’ and those who are against it may say,
‘No’.

(The motion was carried)
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Mr. Speaker: The ‘Ayes’ have it. Clauses 1 to 5 stand part of the bill. Preamble and long title also stand part of the bill.

Lo ULE2020.- £ P P Q67 55 2 e o & S
Mr. Speaker: Item No. 9. ‘Passage stage’: Special Assistant to Chief Minister for Local Government, to please move that the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Local Government (First Amendment) Bill,
2020, may be passed.

Mr. Kamran Khan Bangash (Special Assistant to Chief Minister):
Thank you, Mr. Speaker. I, on behalf of Chief Minister, request to move that the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Local Government (First Amendment) Bill, 2020, may be passed.
Mr. Speaker: The motion before the House is that the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Local Government (First Amendment) Bill, 2020, may be passed? Those who are in favour of it may say ‘Yes’ and those who are against it may say ‘No’.

(The motion was carried)
Mr. Speaker: The “Ayes” have it. The bill is passed.
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Mr. Speaker: No cross talk please, no cross talk.
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